Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Nomination of Nodal Officer for finalization of modalities for imparting skill training to newly identified youth under Back to Village Programme (B2V4).

Government Order No: 104-JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 22-12-2022

Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Bhat, JKAS, Special Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer on behalf of the Department of Skill Development in pursuance to the decisions taken in the meeting chaired by Hon'ble Advisor (B) on 29.11.2022 (enclosed) regarding finalization of modalities for imparting Skill training to newly identified youth under Back to Village Programme (B2V4). He shall coordinate with all the line Departments in a time bound manner.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

No:-DSD/Gen/173/2022-06 Copy to the:-

Dated: 22.12.2022

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Secretary to Government, RDD and Panchayati Raj, J&K.

3. Secretary to Government, GAD, Jammu.

4. Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu.

- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu
- 6. Special Secretary to Government, Department of Skill Development.

7. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.

- 8. PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 9. Government Order file/Incharge website.

(Favaz Ahmad Bhat) Under Secretary to Government Department of Skill Development.

V9